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DilU!CJ'OR, DIVISION OF RliCORDS AND RliPORTINO (BAYO) 

DIVIS ION OP OCMCO'NlCAT I OHS (BIBOALSIOI \-6 Yt t.l 
DIVISION OP ADMilllSTRATION ( LAJCB ) tKI o/ // 

DIVISION OP loBGA.L BBRvtCBS (X . PaR.\ ) U ~ 

DOCKBT NO. f'IU .. - TC - CANCSLLATION BY FLORI DA PUBLI C 
SBRVICB COMMISSION OF PAY T!".L&PRONE CERTIPICATB NO. 38'76 
ISSOBD TO QUIRf.B.S A. BBI!rl'LBY, JR . 0/B/ A TBLBCALL OF 
S.W. FL . POR VIOLATION OF ROLB 25-4 .016L, PLORJDA 
ADMINISTRATIVB COOS, R.BOO'LATORY ASSSBSMKNT PI!.BS . 

11/04 / 'J7 BBtJPJ,NJ 1\GBHJlA • YROPOSKD t.OBNCY ACJ'ION -
INTBRJI8TBD PBRSQiiiS MAY PARTICIPATB 

CRITICAL DATBS: NONB 

SPECIAL I NSTRUCTIONS: S:PSC/CMO/NP/971288TC.RCH 

CASH BACJIOBQQHD 

• Charles A. Bentley, Jr. d/ b/ a Telecall of S. W.FL. (Telecall l 
obtained Florida Public Service Commission Pay Telephone 
certificate number 3876 on November 4, 1994. 

• on June 3, 1997, the Division ot Administration mailed a 
certified letter to the addreos lis ted in the Hauter 
Commieaion Directory informing Telecall that it wau delinquent 
on it• regul atory aaaeaament fee a t o r tho year 1996. The 
letter wee aignod for and received, but to date , no response 
has been received (Attachment A, Page 4 ). 

• Aa of October 13, 1997, the delinquent regulatory aaaeaament 
fees for 1996, along with statutory penalties and interest 
chargee. have no t boon aubmitted by Talecall. 
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DOCKET NO. 971288 -TC 
OAT£: October 23, 1997 

• 
OISCJSSIOH OP ISBOBe 

I SSJJB 1: Should tbe commieaion impose a $500 fine or cancel 
Telecall'a Pay Telephone Certificate No . 3876 for apparent 
violation of Rule 25-4. 0161, florida Administrative Code. 
Regulatory ~aeeement Feee? 

RBC0!1MRNDATI()ft: Yea. The Commiaeion should impose a $500 fine or 
cancel the company's certificate i f the fine and the regulatory 
aaaeaament fees, including statu,tory penalt ies and interest, are 
not received by the Commieaion within 5 buoineaa days a ft er the 
concluaion of the 21 day proteet period. The fine should be paid 
t o che Florida Public Service Commission and f orvarded to the 
Office of the Comptroller for deposit in the State General Revenue 
Pund purauant to Section 364 .285(1), Plorida Statutea. It the 
Commieeion•e Order i s not protceted and the fine and the regulatory 
aaaeaement fees, including statutory penalties and intereat, are 
not received, cercificate number 3876 should be canceled. 
(Biegaleld) 

STAPP NIJU.Y8IS: Rule 25·4 . 0161, Florida Administrative code, 
requires the payment of regulatory aaaeaament feea by January 30 of 
the subsequent year for telecommunications companiea, and provides 
for penalties and i ntereat aa outlined in Section 350.113, Plorida 
Statutes, for any delinquent amounts . 

On October 13, 1997, staff learned that Telecall had not 
submitted the regulatory aoaeaament fees f or the year 1996, along 
witn statutory penalties and interest charges. Therefore, the 
company has fail ed to comply with Rule 25·4.0161, Florida 
Administrative Code. 

Accordingly, etaff recommends that the Commission aaaeaa a 
$500 fine for failure to comply with Commioaion rules or cancel 
certificate number 3876 if the fine and the regulatory aeaeaament 
feea, along with statutory penal tiea and interest, are not paid 
within the epecified time. 



• 
DOCKET NO. 971288•TC 
DATE: October 23 , 1997 

• 
ISSQB 2 : Should the Commiaaion order a ll certificated local 
exchange COCIIPaniea (LECe) to diecontinue providing eervice to 
Telecall if certi ficate number 3876 i s canceled? 

BBQPMMKNPATIQN: Yea. The Commieeion ehould order all certificated 
local exchange COCIIP&niea to diacontinue providing eervic e t o 
Telecall if Telecall' a certificate il canceled at the conclueion of 
the proteet period for failure to eubmit the delinquent regulatory 
aeeeeement feee, and pay the Ci:nes as required in Ieeue 1. The 
Order ehould state that any LBC providing eervice to Telecall must 
contact the C9mmi@~~on a t the concluaion of the proteat period au 
oet forth i n the Order to determine whether the certi ficate baa 
been canceled. (Biegaleki) 

STAPP AHN,XBIS: If Telecall 'a certi ficate ie c ancel ed, a ny service 
offered by Telecall vould be in violation of Rule 25·24 . 510, 
Florida Administrative Code. Since the Commiaaion cannot readily 
iden tify which LBC provide& aervice to Telecall , tho c~~iaaion 
ahould order all certificated LBCa to discontinue eervice to 
Telecall it Telecall fai l e to COCIIPlY with the t e rma o f the 
commieeion' a ord4r reeulting f rom theee recocuwndationa. The Order 
should atate that any LEC providing eervice to Telecall muat 
contact the Commieeion at the concluaion of the proteat pe~lod as 
eet forth in the Order to determine whether the certificate baa 
been canceled. 

ISSQH 3: Should thia docket be cloeed? 

BB!! I!!!UPATlQN: If no peraon whoae eubatantial intereata are 
affec ted !ilea a proteat within 21 daya of the ieeuance date of the 
Order, the Order will become final . Upon payment of the finea and 
feee, or cancellation of the certificate, thie docke t ahould be 
cloeed. (Pe!lal 

STAP'P AHN,XBIS : I f the Commieaion adopt& staff's recommendation in 
Iesue 1, then Telecall will have 21 daya from the i eaua"ce date of 
the Order to file a timely proteet t o the Commiaeion•s Proposed 
Agency Action. If no proteat ia filed, the docket should be closed 
upon payment of the fines and fees, or upon ca .. cellation of the 
certificate. 
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